Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted October 11 - 14, 2023
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. In general, how closely do you follow international affairs?

VY ClOSlY .t 22%
SomeWhat ClOSElY ... 45%
NOE VEIY ClOSEIY oot e e e e e 24%
Not at all o e 9%

2. Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand
the following...?

Somewhat Not very

Very well well well Not at all
The Israeli-Palestinian conflict 31% 36% 19% 13%
The Russia-Ukraine conflict 32% 42% 17% 9%
The North Korea-South Korea conflict 18% 40% 26% 16%
South China Sea disputes 12% 28% 32% 29%
The Syrian civil war 9% 21% 39% 31%
Internal conflict in Myanmar 3% 14% 41% 42%
Nuclear proliferation in Iran 14% 37% 29% 20%
The refugee crisis in Europe 12% 33% 33% 22%
Taiwan-China tensions 19% 34% 26% 21%
Mexican cartel conflicts 18% 38% 26% 17%
Yemen civil war 5% 15% 43% 37%
Britain’s exit from the European Union 17% 33% 29% 21%
War in Sudan 6% 19% 44% 31%
The Mongolian steppe conflict 4% 8% 33% 56%



Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 11 - 14, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.065 to 6.535, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.846.

1000
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

73 questions not reported.



Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14; 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Follows International Affairs
In general, how closely do you follow international affairs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 22% 28% 16% 15% 21% 25% 26% 24% 15% 18% 26%
Somewhat closely 45% 43% 46% 41% 41% 43% 55% 45% 46% 44% 36%
Not very closely 24% 22% 27% 31% 27% 25% 15% 24% 19% 29% 30%
Not at all 9% 7% 11% 13% 12% 8% 4% % 20% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (417) (583) (122) (207) (394) (277) (612) (119) (156) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very closely 22% 22% 20% 24% 28% 31% 16% 25% 35% 27% 17% 20% 26%
Somewhat closely 45% 47% 42% 44% 51% 45% 45% 47% 48% 42% 49% 46% 40%
Not very closely 24% 26% 23% 24% 18% 22% 28% 23% 16% 23% 24% 24% 28%
Not at all 9% 5% 14% 8% 3% 3% 12% 5% 1% 8% 11% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (363) (372) (265) (368) (339) (424) (278) (209) (164) (217) (394) (225)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2A. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — The Israeli-Palestinian conflict
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 31% 39% 24% 33% 25% 28% 42% 32% 25% 28% 45%
Somewhat well 36% 33% 40% 29% 40% 36% 40% 38% 36% 35% 28%
Not very well 19% 17% 20% 18% 23% 22% 11% 19% 18% 21% 18%
Not at all 13% 11% 16% 20% 12% 14% 6% 12% 22% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (413) (579) (122) (202) (393) (275) (607) (119) (154) (112)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 31% 28% 29% 38% 32% 42% 28% 32% 45% 38% 23% 33% 32%
Somewhat well 36% 44% 32% 33% 44% 38% 33% 39% 43% 38% 41% 31% 40%
Not very well 19% 19% 19% 19% 16% 15% 23% 18% 9% 14% 26% 18% 18%
Not at all 13% 9% 20% 11% 8% 6% 17% 11% 3% 10% 10% 19% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (361) (370) (261) (367) (336) (422) (274) (207) (161) (217) (392) (222)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14; 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2B. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — The Russia-Ukraine conflict
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 32% 37% 27% 28% 22% 34% 43% 31% 29% 32% 40%
Somewhat well 42% 43% 42% 35% 53% 40% 41% 44% 34% 45% 35%
Not very well 17% 14% 20% 18% 17% 19% 12% 16% 29% 10% 19%
Not at all 9% 6% 12% 18% 8% 6% 4% 9% 8% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (416) (580) (121) (206) (393) (276) (609) (119) (156) (112)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 32% 32% 27% 36% 38% 36% 27% 35% 42% 31% 25% 34% 34%
Somewhat well 42% 48% 40% 39% 47% 45% 40% 43% 51% 48% 43% 37% 46%
Not very well 17% 16% 18% 17% 12% 14% 20% 15% 7% 12% 25% 16% 15%
Not at all 9% 4% 14% 8% 2% 5% 12% 6% 1% 9% % 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (362) (370) (264) (367) (339) (422) (276) (209) (161) (217) (393) (225)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2C. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — The North Korea-South Korea conflict
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 18% 24% 13% 16% 16% 16% 26% 18% 14% 14% 32%
Somewhat well 40% 44% 36% 29% 42% 46% 38% 43% 30% 39% 33%
Not very well 26% 20% 32% 31% 27% 21% 28% 25% 31% 23% 30%
Not at all 16% 13% 19% 23% 15% 18% 8% 14% 26% 24% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (416) (579) (121) (204) (394) (276) (608) (119) (155) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 18% 15% 15% 26% 19% 24% 15% 21% 27% 18% 15% 17% 22%
Somewhat well 40% 45% 39% 35% 49% 42% 37% 41% 48% 45% 42% 36% 40%
Not very well 26% 27% 27% 23% 23% 22% 29% 22% 19% 23% 27% 25% 30%
Not at all 16% 12% 20% 16% 9% 12% 19% 16% 5% 13% 17% 22% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (361) (370) (264) (367) (338) (423) (274) (209) (159) (217) (394) (225)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

2D. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — South China Sea disputes
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 12% 18% 5% % 12% 12% 16% 11% 13% 11% 17%
Somewhat well 28% 35% 21% 21% 23% 33% 32% 31% 17% 26% 24%
Not very well 32% 26% 37% 37% 34% 27% 32% 31% 38% 26% 38%
Not at all 29% 21% 36% 34% 32% 29% 20% 27% 32% 37% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (414) (577) (120) (204) (392) (275) (607) (119) (154) (111)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 12% 10% 8% 18% 10% 16% 9% 14% 15% 6% 11% 14% 12%
Somewhat well 28% 24% 29% 31% 31% 36% 25% 29% 36% 38% 25% 24% 29%
Not very well 32% 37% 33% 24% 37% 25% 31% 32% 32% 37% 32% 27% 36%
Not at all 29% 29% 30% 28% 22% 23% 35% 25% 17% 19% 31% 36% 22%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (359)  (369) (263)  (367)  (338) (422 (274) (207) (158) (216) (393)  (224)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2E. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — The Syrian civil war
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 9% 12% 6% 14% 10% % % 8% 11% 12% 11%
Somewhat well 21% 24% 18% 21% 25% 17% 22% 21% 12% 24% 29%
Not very well 39% 37% 41% 31% 37% 41% 45% 41% 41% 30% 35%
Not at all 31% 27% 35% 34% 27% 35% 26% 30% 36% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (417) (574) (120) (203) (393) (275) (606) (118) (154) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 9% 12% 5% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 6% 10% 9% 9%
Somewhat well 21% 23% 20% 20% 26% 19% 19% 23% 24% 29% 17% 17% 26%
Not very well 39% 39% 40% 38% 39% 44% 37% 36% 45% 41% 41% 39% 36%
Not at all 31% 26% 36% 32% 25% 26% 36% 29% 20% 23% 32% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (359) (370) (262) (366) (337) (422) (271) (209) (158) (217) (391) (225)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2F. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — Internal conflict in Myanmar
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat well 14% 15% 12% 14% 19% 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 14%
Not very well 41% 42% 40% 35% 40% 40% 48% 41% 43% 37% 38%
Not at all 42% 38% 46% 46% 38% 46% 37% 42% 39% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (413) (579) (122) (205) (392) (273) (608) (118) (154) (112)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Somewhat well 14% 13% 16% 12% 19% 12% 8% 17% 18% 16% 9% 15% 16%
Not very well 41% 46% 37% 39% 47% 43% 40% 42% 45% 49% 42% 34% 44%
Not at all 42% 36% 46% 45% 30% 42% 48% 38% 33% 32% 44% 49% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (362) (367) (263) (366) (334) (421) (276) (206) (161) (216) (390) (225)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14; 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2G. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — Nuclear proliferation in Iran
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 14% 20% 8% 11% 12% 13% 20% 14% 15% 10% 21%
Somewhat well 37% 39% 35% 27% 37% 39% 43% 39% 28% 35% 35%
Not very well 29% 26% 33% 37% 28% 27% 27% 29% 30% 31% 29%
Not at all 20% 15% 24% 25% 23% 20% 10% 18% 27% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (417) (580) (121) (205) (394) (277) (612) (119) (153) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 14% 13% 11% 19% 12% 20% 12% 14% 22% 15% 12% 14% 15%
Somewhat well 37% 34% 35% 42% 42% 45% 31% 42% 46% 41% 34% 38% 34%
Not very well 29% 36% 28% 24% 34% 24% 31% 27% 27% 30% 30% 25% 36%
Not at all 20% 17% 26% 16% 12% 11% 26% 17% 5% 14% 24% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (361) (371) (265) (368) (339) (423) (276) (209) (162) (217) (393) (225)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2H. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — The refugee crisis in Europe
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 12% 16% 8% 13% 12% 9% 13% 12% 11% 11% 15%
Somewhat well 33% 35% 32% 33% 28% 32% 42% 36% 25% 31% 30%
Not very well 33% 31% 34% 31% 35% 33% 31% 32% 35% 32% 36%
Not at all 22% 19% 26% 23% 25% 26% 14% 21% 28% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (415) (581) (121) (206) (393) (276) (609) (119) (156) (112)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 12% 11% 9% 15% 11% 14% 9% 14% 17% 6% 9% 14% 14%
Somewhat well 33% 36% 33% 31% 41% 38% 30% 35% 43% 49% 29% 30% 32%
Not very well 33% 35% 31% 32% 35% 30% 34% 33% 29% 29% 37% 31% 34%
Not at all 22% 17% 27% 22% 13% 18% 28% 18% 11% 15% 26% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (362) (370) (264) (367) (337) (424) (276) (207) (161) (217) (393) (225)




Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14; 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
21. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — Taiwan-China tensions
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 19% 27% 12% 15% 15% 19% 29% 20% 13% 14% 28%
Somewhat well 34% 37% 31% 26% 34% 36% 39% 36% 20% 33% 39%
Not very well 26% 20% 31% 31% 28% 23% 22% 24% 40% 23% 19%
Not at all 21% 16% 26% 28% 23% 22% 10% 19% 27% 30% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (414) (580) (120) (205) (393) (276) (610) (118) (154) (112)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 19% 15% 18% 26% 20% 28% 15% 22% 29% 19% 16% 18% 24%
Somewhat well 34% 37% 29% 36% 41% 40% 31% 36% 42% 42% 32% 31% 35%
Not very well 26% 30% 26% 20% 26% 18% 27% 25% 19% 25% 30% 24% 25%
Not at all 21% 18% 26% 18% 13% 13% 27% 17% 11% 14% 22% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (359) (370) (265) (366) (338) (422) (276) (207) (159) (217) (393) (225)

10



Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2J. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — Mexican cartel conflicts
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 18% 22% 15% 17% 16% 16% 24% 16% 20% 21% 28%
Somewhat well 38% 39% 37% 26% 42% 42% 41% 40% 24% 47% 33%
Not very well 26% 23% 29% 31% 28% 23% 24% 28% 31% 15% 23%
Not at all 17% 16% 19% 26% 14% 18% 11% 16% 25% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (416) (577) (120) (205) (394) (274) (607) (119) (154) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 18% 13% 15% 28% 14% 29% 16% 22% 24% 16% 15% 18% 23%
Somewhat well 38% 39% 40% 35% 43% 43% 38% 37% 41% 42% 35% 39% 37%
Not very well 26% 33% 23% 23% 33% 18% 25% 25% 30% 25% 33% 22% 28%
Not at all 17% 15% 22% 14% 10% 10% 21% 16% 5% 16% 18% 21% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (361) (371) (261) (368) (336) (423) (273) (209) (159) (216) (393) (225)

11



Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2K. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — Yemen civil war
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 12% 3% 5%
Somewhat well 15% 20% 11% 15% 18% 15% 12% 16% 9% 19% 10%
Not very well 43% 46% 40% 34% 42% 44% 51% 44% 41% 38% 47%
Not at all 37% 28% 45% 44% 32% 38% 32% 36% 37% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (414) (581) (120) (207) (392) (276) (609) (118) (155) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 5% 7% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat well 15% 17% 16% 13% 19% 16% 11% 20% 18% 23% 11% 14% 16%
Not very well 43% 46% 41% 43% 47% 47% 42% 43% 48% 48% 43% 44% 39%
Not at all 37% 31% 42% 38% 30% 30% 42% 32% 27% 25% 41% 38% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (360) (370) (265) (366) (339) (423) (275) (209) (161) (216) (393) (225)

12



Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2L. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — Britain’s exit from the European Union
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 17% 24% 11% 14% 17% 14% 24% 18% 14% 13% 23%
Somewhat well 33% 36% 29% 29% 33% 35% 32% 33% 29% 32% 30%
Not very well 29% 25% 33% 32% 27% 29% 29% 29% 27% 30% 30%
Not at all 21% 15% 27% 25% 22% 22% 15% 19% 30% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (415) (576) (122) (203) (392) (274) (607) (118) (154) (112)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 17% 16% 16% 20% 21% 22% 14% 18% 25% 18% 15% 17% 18%
Somewhat well 33% 37% 30% 30% 43% 34% 23% 39% 49% 40% 30% 25% 41%
Not very well 29% 31% 29% 28% 25% 29% 34% 29% 19% 26% 35% 31% 23%
Not at all 21% 16% 26% 22% 12% 15% 29% 14% % 15% 20% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (360) (368) (263) (367) (335) (419) (274) (209) (161) (215) (391) (224)

13



Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2M. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — War in Sudan
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 6% 8% 3% 9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11% 4% 3%
Somewhat well 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 17% 18% 19% 15% 22% 17%
Not very well 44% 43% 45% 40% 42% 46% 49% 44% 43% 45% 46%
Not at all 31% 28% 35% 31% 33% 33% 29% 32% 31% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (416) (578) (121) (204) (393) (276) (610) (118) (153) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% % 7% 4% 6% 6% %
Somewhat well 19% 19% 18% 18% 22% 18% 19% 19% 20% 23% 14% 18% 21%
Not very well 44% 49% 39% 44% 51% 47% 41% 47% 51% 48% 46% 44% 41%
Not at all 31% 26% 39% 30% 21% 28% 35% 28% 22% 25% 35% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (360) (370) (264) (366) (339) (420) (276) (209) (160) (217) (394) (223)

14



Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14; 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2N. Knowledge of Foreign Conflicts — The Mongolian steppe conflict
Some people understand certain international affairs better than others. Would you say that you understand the following...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1%
Somewhat well 8% 10% 6% 13% 13% 4% 2% 8% 6% 13% 3%
Not very well 33% 31% 34% 31% 27% 34% 40% 31% 39% 34% 38%
Not at all 56% 54% 58% 52% 55% 60% 55% 59% 46% 50% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (415) (578) (121) (207) (390) (275) (610) (116) (154) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Somewhat well 8% 9% 9% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11% 11% 5% 6% 12%
Not very well 33% 33% 31% 34% 34% 34% 31% 34% 36% 36% 30% 33% 31%
Not at all 56% 54% 58% 55% 55% 53% 60% 53% 50% 49% 60% 57% 55%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (361) (370) (262) (367) (337) (420) (276) (208) (163) (217) (390) (223)

15



Daily Survey: Foreign Conflicts
October 11 - 14, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 11 - 14, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.065 to 6.535, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.846.

1000
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

73 questions not reported.

You
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